

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CRLMP.NO. 9516-9517/2014  
in  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1637-1638 OF 2011

RAMESH & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 02/05/2014 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.  
Mr. A. Santha Kumaran,Adv.  
Ms. Vanita C. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for bail (CRLMP.NO.9516-9517/2014) is rejected.

(O.P. SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR