

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP Nos. 9518-9519/2014 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1637-1638/2011

RAMESH & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 07/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Ms. Vanita C. Giri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List Criminal Appeals for final hearing
within six months from today.

CrI.M.P. Nos. 9518-9519 of 2014 are disposed
of accordingly.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Pardeep Kumar
Date: 2014.07.08
22:39:33 IST
Reason: