

ITEM NO.19

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Criminal Appeal

No(s). 1637-1638/2011

RAMESH & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 17/09/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Vanita Chandrakant Giri,adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the appellants has stated that he has already filed the additional documents. Ld.counsel for the respondent does not need to file the additional documents. This is taken on record. Therefore, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

SB

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2014.09.19
10:58:43 IST
Reason: