

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1637-1638/2011

RAMESH & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.INSP.OF POLICE  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 01/12/2016 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.  
Ms. Nithya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the rival parties, and in the interest of justice, post for hearing after eight weeks.

(Renuka Sadana)  
Assistant Registrar

(Parveen Kumar)  
AR-cum-PS